Christian D. Larson Partners Membership

547 Stephen Sucher

548 Rose Marie Samuels
549 Henry "Hank" Hollyday
550 Raymond Deschamps
551 Bernard Bougie

552 Patricia Sartin

5163 Alvin Sartin

554 A. Stewart Mallard, Jr.

Top Districts as of June 30, 2014

District

Arizona

Michigan

Tennessee

New Mexico-West Texas
Maryland-South Delaware
Oklahoma

Kansas

North Carolina East
Colorado-Wyoming
California South

District

Michigan

Arizona

Tennessee

lowa
Colorado-Wyoming
Georgia
Alabama-Louisiana-Mississippi
East Missouri
North Florida
Kansas

Canadian Children’s Optimist Foundation

District
AMS&NW
Pacific Northwest

Dakotas-Manitoba-Minnesota

District

AMS&NW

Quebec Central
Southwestern Ontario

30 e The Optimist

Representative
Sandy Williams
Janet Oord-Graves
Essie Johnson
Ludwig Bezemek
Michael Weston
Deborah Crall
Lawrence Drbal
Billy Edgerton
Philip Perington
Alma Vinson

Representative
Janet Oord-Graves
Sandy Williams
Essie Johnson
Geraldine Barnett
Philip Perington
Joey Richardson
Helen Howard
Vernon Bradshaw
Ric Carvalis
Lawrence Drbal

Representative Average

Douglas Kirby
Peter Smith
Jo-Anne Pelzer

Representative
Douglas Kirby
Claude Duhamel
Gordon Brownlee

555
556
557
568
559
560
561
562

Allen Walter Danks (In Memory)

Jeanna Clifford
Linda Ingersoll
Marie Leonard
Gerenda Davis
Gary Slimmer
Luc Dubois
Sharon Cross

Average Contribution Per Member

$23.22
$15.04
$9.24
$9.10
$8.12
$7.56
$6.08
$5.64
$5.45
$5.43

Total Contributions

$72,482.01
$32,519.81
$19,243.98
$16,849.25
$16,680.45
$16,378.73
$15,818.46
$15,427.35
$14,668.07
$14,480.10

$21.90
$10.79
$10.65

Total Contributions

$19,422.65
$15,657.80
$13,987.87

Contribution Per Member



