

# Christian D. Larson Partners Membership

547	Stephen Sucher	555	Allen Walter Danks (In Memory)
548	Rose Marie Samuels	556	Jeanna Clifford
549	Henry "Hank" Hollyday	557	Linda Ingersoll
550	Raymond Deschamps	558	Marie Leonard
551	Bernard Bougie	559	Gerenda Davis
552	Patricia Sartin	560	Gary Slimmer
553	Alvin Sartin	561	Luc Dubois
554	A. Stewart Mallard, Jr.	562	Sharon Cross

## Top Districts as of June 30, 2014

District	Representative	Average Contribution Per Member
Arizona	Sandy Williams	\$23.22
Michigan	Janet Oord-Graves	\$15.04
Tennessee	Essie Johnson	\$9.24
New Mexico-West Texas	Ludwig Bezemek	\$9.10
Maryland-South Delaware	Michael Weston	\$8.12
Oklahoma	Deborah Crall	\$7.56
Kansas	Lawrence Drbal	\$6.08
North Carolina East	Billy Edgerton	\$5.64
Colorado-Wyoming	Philip Perington	\$5.45
California South	Alma Vinson	\$5.43

District	Representative	Total Contributions
Michigan	Janet Oord-Graves	\$72,482.01
Arizona	Sandy Williams	\$32,519.81
Tennessee	Essie Johnson	\$19,243.98
Iowa	Geraldine Barnett	\$16,849.25
Colorado-Wyoming	Philip Perington	\$16,680.45
Georgia	Joey Richardson	\$16,378.73
Alabama-Louisiana-Mississippi	Helen Howard	\$15,818.46
East Missouri	Vernon Bradshaw	\$15,427.35
North Florida	Ric Carvalis	\$14,668.07
Kansas	Lawrence Drbal	\$14,480.10

## Canadian Children's Optimist Foundation

District	Representative Average	Contribution Per Member
AMS&NW	Douglas Kirby	\$21.90
Pacific Northwest	Peter Smith	\$10.79
Dakotas-Manitoba-Minnesota	Jo-Anne Pelzer	\$10.65

District	Representative	Total Contributions
AMS&NW	Douglas Kirby	\$19,422.65
Quebec Central	Claude Duhamel	\$15,657.80
Southwestern Ontario	Gordon Brownlee	\$13,987.87